#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dittus Communications, Inc.		12/22/2009 CORPORATION: DISTRICT (COLUMBIA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FD U.S. Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	88 Pine St.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3361117	COMMUNITY POWER ALLIANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)799-5144 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16192-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
	TRADEMARK

II 900154934 REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0641

Date:	02/17/2010
source=TAB 21 - Certificate of Merger - Ditt source=TAB 21 - Certificate of Merger - Ditt source=TAB 21 - Certificate of Merger - Ditt source=TAB 21 - Certificate of Merger - Ditt	and FD US Communications - DC [12.24.09]#page1.tif us and FD US Communcations - New York [ 12.28.09]#page1.tif us and FD US Communcations - New York [ 12.28.09]#page2.tif us and FD US Communcations - New York [ 12.28.09]#page3.tif us and FD US Communcations - New York [ 12.28.09]#page4.tif us and FD US Communcations - New York [ 12.28.09]#page5.tif

#### **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



## CERTIFICATE

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER** is hereby issued to:

DITTUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (DC)

Merged Into

FD U.S. COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (NY)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of the 24th day of **December**, 2009.

LINDA K. ARGO

Director

Busiņess and Professional Licensing Administration

PA∕TRICĬA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

 $\not{\mathcal{L}}$ orporations Division

Adrian M. Fenty Mayor

#### FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: FD U.S. COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM. BUSINESS)

COUNTY: NEWY

FILED:12/28/2009 DURATION:\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CASH#:091228000250 FILM #:091228000228

FILER:

EFFECT DATE

DIANE WILLIAMS

12/31/2009

DLA PIPER 6225 SMITH AVENUE BALTIMORE, MD 21209

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



CONSTITUENT NAME: DITTUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM - 07 SERVICE CODE: 07

FEES	170.00	PAYMENTS	170.00
FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
TAX CERT	0.00 0.00	CHECK CHARGE	0.00 0.00
COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	170.00
HANDLING	100.00	OPAL	0.00
		REFUND	0.00

7733506LT

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 28, 2009.

(124 also

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DITTUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. INTO FD U.S. COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Under Section 904 of the New York Business Corporation Law

- 1. The name of each constituent entity that is to merge is Dittus Communications, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation ("Dittus"), and FD U.S. Communications, Inc., a New York corporation ("FD U.S. Communications").
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of Dittus was filed with the Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs of the District of Columbia on May 6, 1999, and the certificate of incorporation for FD U.S. Communications was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on August 10, 1982. FD U.S. Communications was originally formed under the name "Park Communications, Inc."
- 3. FD U.S. Communications is authorized to issue 20,000 Common Shares, par value \$1.00 per share, of which (i) 10,000 are designated Class A Common Shares and (ii) 10,000 of which are designated Class B Common Shares. Two Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Two (2,562) Class A Common Shares, are currently issued and outstanding.
- 4. Dittus is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of voting common stock with no par value, of which 1,000 are issued and outstanding.
- 5. Dittus has not filed an application for authority in New York.
- 6. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan") has been approved and executed by each constituent entity that is to merge. The Plan was adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of FD U.S. Communications on December 22, 2009. The Plan was adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of FD U.S. Communications on December 22, 2009. The Plan was adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Dittus on December 22, 2009. The Plan was adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of Dittus on December 22, 2009.
- 7. The name of the surviving entity shall be "FD U.S. Communications, Inc."
- 8. There are no amendments or changes in the certificate of incorporation for FD U.S. Communications to be effected by the merger.
- 9. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2009.
- 10. The merger is permitted by the laws of its jurisdiction and is in compliance therewith.

[signatures appear on following page]

EAST\42641267.4

The undersigned entities consed this Certificate of Morger to be signed on December 22, 2009 by a duly authorized person, each of whom affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.

DITTUS COMMUNICATIONS ANC.

FD U.S. COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Uria B. Miller, Senior Vice President

Say D. Millar Contact Mass Descriptions

1 ASTA2641267 L

REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0647

Certificate of Merger Of Dittus Communications, Inc.

Into

FD U.S. Communications, Inc.

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

we the

Filed by:

Diane Williams DLA Piper 6225 Smith Avenue Baltimore MD 21209

NY102 - 03/21/07 C T System Online

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 28 2009

TAX \$ \_\_\_\_

BY: MMR

CUA- Ref: 77 3350LeLT

DRAWDOWN

SOURCE ST BUISITS
RECEIVED

SMODEC 53 LWIS: 16

RECEIVED

-31

TRADEMAR®

RECORDED: 02/17/2010